Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## China VAST Industrial Urban Development Company Limited 中國宏泰產業市鎮發展有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 6166)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China VAST Industrial Urban Development Company Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit 3708, 37/F, West Tower, Shun Tak Centre, 168-200 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 1 January 2022.

By Order of the Board
China VAST Industrial Urban Development Company Limited
Song Liuyi
Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 January 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive director of the Company is Mr. SONG Liuyi; the executive directors of the Company are Mr. WANG Jianjun, Mr. ZHAO Lei, Mr. YANG Yun, Mr. WANG Yagang and Ms. WANG Wei; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Dr. WONG Wing Kuen, Albert, Ms. HSIEH Yafang and Professor WANG Yijiang.